R-447-2015
Contract # 286-2013

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY [0 June 11, 2015 R
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Blue Sky Contract 1
Page 1 of 2 Location: %
To (Contractor): Grant Excavating Contract No. 526-2013 2
Original Contract Amt. $570,000.00 =
Cumulative Amount of $0.00 %
Previous Change Orders R
CorertCrane - Provoss [
e e 557000000
Change Order No. 1
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
tem | Description of ghanges-qgantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
1|Delete Fence Replacement and Seed & Straw $7,000.00 R
2|Reroute sewer to avoid conflicts with existing wwtp. » $23,880.00 3
Install additional manhole and piping for flow meter $16,200.00
Furnish and install disconnect per KU $16,350.00 :
Furnish and install additional creek crossing and $875.008
Fumnish and install additional 8" valve. $700.00
Total decrease $7,000.00§
Total increase $58,005.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $51,005.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $621,005.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 8.21%
Percent Change - All Change Orders ] 8.21%
The time provided for the corgpletion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. 2
Recommended by Ce™ (Proj. Engr.) Date_&o + ZZ ' IS
Accepted b 3 A [ (Contractor) Date Zliels
Approved W k—; (Director) Date (Zélﬂz < 2
Approved by___ ¢ (Commissioner) Date I¢ IS/ B
Approved by ( (Mayor or CAO) Date @\' \AAS B




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Blue Sky Pumping Staion and Force Main Contract
1 - Pumping Station

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
‘ CONTRACT NO. 526-2013

CHANGE ORDER: #1

Necessity for change: To delete fence replacement and seeding and strawing from
contract and to add rerouting of the Sanitary Sewer to avoid conflicts with existing
WWTP, installation of additional manhole and piping for flowmeter, furnish and install
a disconnect per KU and to furnish and install an additional 8" valve.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this chanée affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes ___ No

Effect on opeﬁiation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

({SMFM%% 851? =




SIGNATURES TO CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1 Amount: $51,005.00
Blue Sky Pumping Station — Contract
Resolution No. 526-2013

DATE: lp/ i) / 5

-

DATE. S>-Z7Z \(&

DATE: l@/&}l IS

DATE:

ACCEPTED:
Grant Excavating, Inc.

RECOMMENDED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Proje\ Manager L

REVIEWED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Pt

harles H. Martin, PE - Director
Division of Water Quality

APPROVED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

BY:
Mayor




Form RD 1924-7 FORM APPROVED
(Rev. 2-97) OMB NO. 0575-0042

CHANGE ORDER NO. |

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

DATE: December 22, 2014

STATE
; KENTUCKY
CONTRACT FOR BLUE SKY PUMPING STATION AND FORCE MAIN COUNTY
CONTRACT § LORCEMMN £, a0 FAYETIE
OWNER © LREXINGTON FANETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
To Grant Excavating, Inc.

Contracton .
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plarns and specifications.

Desc:riibtion of Changes DECREASE INCREASE
(Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached) in Contract Price in Contract Price
I.  Reroute Sanitary Sewer to avoid contlicts with existing WWTP. $23,880.00
2. Install additional manhole and piping for flowmeter. $16.200.00
3. Furnish and install disconnect per KU. $16.350.00
4. Furnish and install additional creek crossing. $ 87500
5. Furnish and install additional 8~ valve. $  700.00
3. ge:ete l;en:e&R:placement. ($5.00 0.00)
. elete dee Straw., ($2.000.00)
TOTALS = (87.000.00) $58.005.00
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE $51.005.00

JUSTIFICATION: SEE ABOVE

The amount of the Contract will be (Beereased) (Increased) By the Sum Of; Fifty-one thousand, five dollars and no cents. ($51,005.00)

The Contract Total including this and previous Change Orders Will Be: Six hundred twenty -one thousand five dollars and no cents (§621,005.00)

The Contract Period Provided for C orﬁplction will be (Inereased){Decreased) (Unchanged): G Days.

This document will become a supplement 10 the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Requested — 2014
(Owner; (I ite)

Recommended ’ 2014
e (Chener s Archutect Engimeer) (fhrtej

Aceepted_Cttlen 2o g o Le|R] 1 200

1Coniractor i T (Date
Approved by Agency ) WW
(Name and Tule, i¢)

Bublic veportg brrden Jor this collection of imformation 1 c,\lmml[(l 10 average 13 minutes per rosponse. mcludmg the time for reviewing imsirucions. searchimg exising daia souryes
gathermy und mangmmng the data needed. and completing and reviewng the collecnon of normation. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of ihis
ondles e of mformanon i luding suggestions Jor reducing this burden, 1o .S, Depariment of Agriculture Clearance Officer, STOP 7602, 1400 Independence Avenue. S Washington
DO 20230-7602. Please DO NOT RETURN this form to this address. Forward to the local USTA office ony You are not requured to respond to this collecrion of mformanon unless it
shispdavs a currently valid OME control number

POSITION 6
ORIGINAL-BORROWER'S CASE FOLDER Form RDD 1924-7 {Rev. 297



SIGNATURES TO CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 2
Anniston Wickland Stormwater Improvements- Phase 3
Resolution No. 553-2013

DATE: 7~ %ﬂ 7 g

RECOMMENDED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

! \
CAN
DATE:-—I(I!?Jﬂ [ oy X ;%)
y 3 i Project Manager L

REVIEWED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DATE: BY:
Charles H. Martin. PE — Director
Division of Water Quality
APPROVED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DATE: BY:

Mayor




