R-558-2016

Original: R-526-2013

Contract # 286-2013

Date: May 9, 2016 2

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Blay S P St .

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  [Project: C::trac{ g oen ;
' Page 1 of 2 -
Location:
To (Contractor): Grant's Excavating Contract No. 526-2013 ORISR

Original Contract Amt. $570,000.00 SRR 5
Cumulative Amount of IR |
Previous Change Orders $51,005.00 R
Percent Change - Previous e o
Change Orders R 8.95%
Total Contract Amount Prior . e AR
to this Change Order $621,005.00 o 2 :
Change Order No. 2 SRR

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans anc specification,

Current Change Order

Item
No.

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change

in completion date, etc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

Cost Savings

$17,500.00

Calodad guankbies pesuldy

N v Lbrast on maduadd

wded (Uarons).

Total decrease

500.00

Total increase

$0.00§

Net Amount of this Change Order

($17,500.00)

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

$603,505.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by
Accepted by
Approved b
Approved W
Approveu vy

(Proj. Engr.) Date

o

) Date

Director) Date &/
(Commissioner) Date

|

/

S

(Mayor or CAO) Date Q’{S —{ &




Date: May 9, 2016
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY = Y <P St
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project Contract o on
Page 1 of 2 )
Location:
To (Contractor): Grant's Excavating Contract No. 526-2013
Original Contract Amt. $570,000.00
Cumuliative Amount of
Previous Change Orders $51,005.00
Percent Change - Previous 95%
Change Orders o
Total Contract Amount Prior K X
to this Change Order $621,005.00
Change Order No. 2

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;,

Current Change Order

item |Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change

. . Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc. P P

1 Cost Savings $17.,500.00

Paloscad ﬂu.aul\/‘ e ppsu b

N v Lot on matuald

wded (Vaniouns),

Total decrease $17,500.00

Total increase $0.00

Net Amount of this Change Order ($17,500.00)

New Contract Amount Including this Change
QOrder $603,505.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

-2.90%

Percent Change - All Change Orders

-2.90%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by (Proj. Engr.) Date
ctor) Date g QQ\NP

Approved b ADirector) Date &/3 [7

Approved K’ M_‘tﬁi@(/\ aﬂﬁ (1/\ (Commlssmner) Date ﬁzz—’ﬁ/ b

Approveu vy | (Mayor or CAO) Date

Accepted by

IR




Page 20f2

PROJECT: Blue Sky Pump Station and Force Main Contract 1-
Pump Station

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 526-2013

CHANGE ORDER: #2

-—

Necessity for change: To recognize cost savings.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X _No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes __X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Dinelpsof AN
U Ma%r Date




.f“‘. LR e e S TR <o .. o e TR gy T it e e
g-susaﬂzcﬁiocugu&geﬁgi EScia-EuﬁEoei

uonels dwnd

Mys anigd

L ol e
Tmivel s wm ee0@NNeRe O
dpt  MOpupA  OO)  SPRUDOOG

T e




MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEX| NGTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray

Utban C%
FROM : CZM//

Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: August 9, 2016

SUBJECT: Change Order #2 (FINAL); Blue Sky Pump Station Contract #1.

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #2 (F INAL) to Grant’s Excavating
decreasing the final cost of the project by $17,500.00 from $621,005.00 to $603,505.00.

Purpose of Request

To close out the existing contract at a final cost of $603,505.00.

Project Cost in FY16 and in Future Budget Years

N/A
Are Funds Budgeted
N/A

Martin/Hoskins-Squier

<o
&

AT,

125 Liste Industrial Ave.. Suite 180, Lexington. KY 40511/ 859.425.2400 PPhone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



