MAYOR JIM GRAY h\ LEX' NGTON CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray

Urbag G ) Louncil
FROM : QMW

Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: August 9, 2016

SUBJECT: Change Order #2 (FINAL); Blue Sky Pump Station Contract #1.

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #2 (FINAL) to Grant’s Excavating
decreasing the final cost of the project by $17,500.00 from $621,005.00 to $603,505.00.

Purpose of Request

To close out the existing contract at a final cost of $603,505.00.

Project Cost in FY16 and in Future Budget Years

N/A
Are Funds Budgeted
N/A

Martin/Hoskins-Squier

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254 7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



